Form PT D-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Mark Y. Luk	Name: Carnegie Mellon University		
Cynthia Yu Kuo Adrlan Perrig	Internal Address:		
Evan Davis Gaustad			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5000 Forbes Avenue		
Execution Date(s) 15 May; 3 June; 10 June; 17 June, 2008			
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pittsburgh		
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 15213		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/07(1,718 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Edward L. Pencoske	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address: Jones Day	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 222 East 41st Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York	8. Payment Information		
State: NY Zip: 10017-6702	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number:			
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3013</u>		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Edward L. Pencoske		
9 Signature:	Q 24 1 2009		
Signature	24 June 2008 Date		
Edward L. Pencoske	Total number of pages including cover 7 sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.	PAT001256-000	PATENT
ATTORNET S DOCKET NO.	012102-0068-999	
	For: D For: D	U.S. and/or Foreign Rights U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application U.S. Patent PCT Application Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASS	IGNMENT OF INVEN	NTION
In consideration of the payn (\$1.00), the receipt of which is here consideration.	nent by ASSIGNEE to A by acknowledged, and f	ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar for other good and valuable
ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or	Mark Y. Lul	K
entity(ies) who own the	(type or print	name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
invention	40895 Marty	Terrace
	Fremont, CA	94539
	Address	
	USA	
	Citizenship	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or	_Cynthia Yu l	Kuo
entity(ies) who own the	(type or print	name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
invention	1717 Murray	Avenue, PMB 123
	Pittsburgh, P	A 15217
•	Address	
	USA	
	Citizenship	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or	Adrian Perri	g
entity(ies) who own the invention	(type or print	name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	1439 Walnut	Street
	Pittsburgh, P	A 15218
	Address	
	USA	

Citizenship

PiI-1174009v2

Inventor(s) or person(s) or	Evan Davis Gaustad	
entity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
invention	722 S. Broadway, Apartment 17	
	Redondo Beach, CA 90277	
	Address	
	USA	
	Citizenship	
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:	Carnegie Mellon University	
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
	5000 Forbes Avenue	
	Pittsburgh, PA 15213	
	Address	
	USA	
	Nationality	
territorial possession	title and interest percent (%) interest for the United States and its	
(check the jouowing bo	ox, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
and in all foreign and all improvements which are d	gn countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to lisclosed in the invention entitled:	
Apparatus and method for secure, u	ser-friendly deployment of information	
Name of inventor(s) Mark Y. Luk,	Cynthia Yu Kuo, Adrian Perrig, Evan Davis Gaustad	
(check and co	mplete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	
and which is found in		
	application executed on even date herewith	
(b) U.S. patent	application executed on	
	(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above entitled invention.	
☐ Ex	press mail label no.	

РП-1174009v2

		Mailed:
[To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, and ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. Application No. 12/070,718
• •		filed on 20 February 2008
(c)		International application no. PCT/ /
(£)		U.S. Patent No. issued
(-)		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) [\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all l continuation, divis communion there	ion, rer	Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any newal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
ASSIGNO been or will be ma	R hereb de or e	by covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ntered into which would conflict with this assignment;
promptly with all pand legal equivalers same in any interfedeliver to ASSIGN required to apply 1	pertiner nts s me crence, NEE or for, obta	the covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided at facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent ay be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits ain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said aivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
IN WITNE set forth below.	SS WH	HEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal as of the date
WARNING:	The (a)	e date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item was checked above.
Elate: 5 /15	1 200	08
		Signature of Assignor Mark Y. Luk
Late:		Signature of Assignor Cynthia Yu Kuo

PH-1174009v2

		Mailed:
	. 🗆	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, and ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. Application No. 12/070,718
		filed on 20 February 2008
(e)		International application no. PCT/
(f)		U.S. Patent No. issued
*,	_	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also aheck (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	Ø	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to continuation, examination t	division, re	s Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any enewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
ASSIC been or will b	SNOR here e made or o	by covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
promptly with and legal equi same in any in deliver to ASS required to ap	n all pertine ivalents s m nterference, SIGNEE or ply for, obt and said equ	her covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided ant facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent hay be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits tain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said uivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
IN WI set forth belov	TNESS WI v.	HEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal as of the date
WARNI	NG: The	e date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item was checked above.
Date:	<u> </u>	
_	1	Signature of Assignor Mark Y. Luk
Date: <u>3 //</u>	une ;	2008 MARKERCUS
		Signature of Assignor Cynthia Yu Kno

]'II-1 174009v2

Date:	0/10/08	Signature of Assignor Adrian Perrig
Date:		Signature of Assignor Evan Davis Gaustad
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal en	ntity, complete the following information)
		(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

4123947959 TO 15299827600124#9 P.08/09

JUN 24 2008 16:21 FR JONES DAY PGH 47203

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Title

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

²Π-3 174009**∨2**

Date:	Signature of Assignor Adrian Perrig
	En are
Date: June 17, 2008	Signature of Assignor Evan Davis Gaustad
••	gal entity, complete the following information) (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Title
Note: No witnessing, notarization or lega	lization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it on. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

1'£-1174009v2



Facsimile Transmission

500 Grant Street, Suite 3100 • Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219-2502 • (412) 391-3939 Facsimile: (412) 394-7959

elpencoske@jonesday.com

June 24, 2008

Please hand deliver the following facsimile to:

Name: Commissioner for Patents/Assignment

Division

Facsimile No.: 571-273-0140

Company: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Number of pages (including this page):

9

Telephone No.:

From: Edward L. Pencoske

Send Copies To:

Direct Telephone No.: (412) 394-9531

JP No.: JP009785

□ Copies distributed

CAM No.:

299827-600124

O

Recordation Form Cover Sheet(s)

Operator's initials:

NOTICE: This communication is intended to be confidential to the person to whom it is addressed, and it is subject to copyright protection. If you are not the intended recipient or the agent of the intended recipient or if you are unable to deliver this communication to the intended recipient, please do not read, copy or use this communication or show it to any other person, but notify the sender immediately by telephone at the direct telephone number noted above.

Message:

Re:

Please call us immediately if the facsimile you receive is incomplete or illegible. Please ask for the facsimile operator.

ATLANTA - BEIJING - BRUSBELS - CHICAGO - CLEVELAND - COLUMBUS - DALLAS - FRANKFURT - HONG KONG - HOUSTON IRVINE - LONDON - LOS ANGELES - MADRID - MILAN - MOSCOW - MUNICH - NEW DELHI - NEW YORK - PARIS - PITTSBURGH SAN DIEGO - SAN FRANCISCO - SHANGINI - SILICON VALLEY - SINGAPORE - BYDNEY - TAIPEI - TOKYO - WASHINGTON

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PT()-1595 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradernark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies). Name: Camegie Mellon University Mark Y. Luk Cynthia Yu Kuo Internal Address: Adrian Perrig Evan Cavis Gaustad Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? — Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 5000 Forbes Avenue Execution Date(s) 15 May; 3 June; 10 June; 17 June, 2008 Merger ✓ Assignment City: Pittsburgh Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: PA Government Interest Assignment Country: U.S. Zip:15213 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/070,718 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Edward L. Pencoske 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Jones Day Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 222 East 41st Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: New York a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ Zip: 10017-6702 State: NY Expiration Date Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number 50-3013 Fax Number:__ Authorized User Name Edward L. Pencoske Email Address: 9. Signature: 24 June 2008 Signature Total number of pages including cover Edward L. Pencoske

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Sorvices, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

RECORDED: 06/24/2008

PATENT REEL: 021145 FRAME: 0676

sheet, attachments, and documents: